TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catalist Homes, Inc.		06/10/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Catalyst Lending, Inc.
Street Address:	6530 South Yosemite Street #310
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2956688	CATALIST HOMES INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668617066

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3037933400

Email: mreagor@drc-law.com

Correspondent Name: Michael W Reagor

Address Line 1: 8400 East Prentice Avenue #1040

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Reagor
Signature:	/michael w. reagor/
Date:	06/10/2013

Total Attachments: 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0608 OP \$40.00 295668

900257526

source=2013 06 10 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=2013 06 10 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=2013 06 10 Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=2013 06 10 Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=2013 06 10 Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=2013 06 10 Trademark Assignment#page6.tif source=2013 06 10 Trademark Assignment#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0609

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Catalist Homes, Inc. organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 2601 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 302, Hermosa Beach, California, 90254 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, has used, and is using the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule of Trademarks without any intent to abandon such Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Catalyst Lending, Inc., organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, with its principal place of business at 6530 South Yosemite Street, Suite 310, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

Assignee hereby releases Assignor from all claims that may be made against Assignor, Erik Anderson or WestRiver Management, LLC ("Released Assignors") for infringement of the Trademarks and warrants that no such claims shall be made by Assignee against any of the Released Assignors.

Agreed and accepted as dated this 10th day of June, 2013.

ASSIGNOR

Catalist Homes, Inc.

Name: Erik Anderson

Title: Managing Member

ASSIGNEE

Catalyst Lending, Inc.

Name. David Marr

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF LANGER)

SS.

COUNTY OF KMA)

SUBSCRIBED and sworn before me by Erik Anderson, Managua a Musicitile) for Catalist Homes, Inc., the Assignor, as the voluntary act and deed of the Assignor, this 10 day of June, 2013.

Witness my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

YVONNE GILMORE
Notary Public
State of Washington
My Commission Expires
June 29, 2016

Notary Public Mountain

My commission expires: 6.29.2016

STATE OF COLORADO)
) 88.
COUNTY OF Aripakoe)

SUBSCRIBED and sworn before me by David Mart, Chief Executive Officer for Catalyst Lending, Inc., the Assignee, as the voluntary act and deed of the Assignee, this 10 day of June, 2013.

Witness my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

CATRINA L. GEATHERS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20084040135 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER, 28 2016

Notary Public Catrina L. Scathars

My commission expires: 11/28/2014

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Goods and Services
Catalist Homes, Inc.	2956688	Real estate brokerage and real estate listing services

Int. CL: 36

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101 and 102

Reg. No. 2,956,688 Registered May 31, 2005

United States Patent and Trademark Office

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



CATALIST HOMES, INC. (DELAWARE COR-PORATION) 2601 PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY, SUITE 302 HERMOSA BRACH, CA 90254

FOR: RHAL BSTATE BROKERAGE AND REAL BSTATE LISTING SERVICES, IN CLASS 36 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

FIRST USE 3-20-2001; IN COMMERCE 3-20-2001.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE HOMES INC., APART PROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

8HR. NO. 76-574,261, FILED 2-6-2004.

KHLLY CHOE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0614



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | abusiness | eBiz alarts | News | Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Thu Jun 6.02:20:23 EDT 2013

resertoru Newtern Staticionen (regelege) bassasus SENICHOC BOTTON IELL Pris Les Countier
NEW RESIDES DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.
Sign List At: OR Jump to record: Record 1 out of 2
Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to

return to TESS)



Word Mark

CATALIST HOMES INC.

Goods and Services

IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Real estate brokerage and real estate listing services, FIRST USE:

20010320. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20010320

Mark Drawing Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Code

Design Search 01.15.06 - Advertising, skywriting; Clouds; Fog

07.01.04 - Detached house

07.11.11 - Highways without lines or dividers; Intersections (roads) without lines or dividers; Roads

without lines or dividers; Streets without lines or dividers

07.13.03 - Advertising, signs, mounted or with posts or standards; Street signs (mounted on posts)

26.11.09 - Rectangles made of geometric figures, objects, humans, plants or animals

26.11.20 - Rectangles inside one another

26.11.21 - Rectangles that are completely or partially shaded

26.17.13 - Letters or words underlined and/or overlined by one or more strokes or lines; Overlined

words or letters: Underlined words or letters

Serial Number 76574261

Filing Date

February 6, 2004

Current Basis

TA

Original Filling

Basis

14

Published for Opposition

March 8, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0615 Registration

2956688

Number

Registration

Date

May 31, 2005

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Catalist Homes, Inc. CORPORATION DELAWARE 2601 Pacific Coast Highway,

Sulte 302 Hermosa Beach CALIFORNIA 90254

Attorney of

Record

Julia Anne Matheson, Esq.

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE HOMES INC. APART FROM THE MARK

AS SHOWN

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Affidsvit Text

SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR).

Live/Dead

Indicator

LIVE

Notice that the transfer Next Doc Liver Doc

[HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | &SUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 06/10/2013